

**CWP No.1752 of 2019**

07.08.2019 Present: Mr.Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Rajesh K. Sharma, ASGI, for respondent No.1.

Mr.Rajiv Jiwan, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Parshant Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

Adjourned by two weeks.

**( V. Ramasubramanian )  
Chief Justice**

**( Anoop Chitkara )  
Judge**

**August 07, 2019**  
( vt)