

**CWP No.1752 of 2019.**

2.9.2019 Present: Mr. Ajay Vaida, Advocate for the petitioner.  
Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for respondents No.1.  
Mr. Rajiv Jiwan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Parshant Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents No.2 and 3.

**CWP No.1752/2019 and CMP No.7428/2019**

Reply be filed within four weeks. List on  
14.10.2019.

In the interim, the execution of the impugned order Annexure-P3 shall remain stayed, in the meanwhile.

*Copy Dasti.*

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary), J.**

**September 2, 2019** (ss)

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua), J.**