

CWP No. 1752 of 2019

14.10.2019 Present: Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Rajiv Jiwan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Parshant Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 & 3.

Granted two weeks' time to the respondents to file reply. Till then, interim order to continue.

**(L. Narayana Swamy)
Chief Justice.**

October 14, 2019
(hemlata)

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
Judge.**

