

CWP No.1752/2019

23.12.2019 Present: Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma, ASGI, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.2 & 3.

Reply on behalf of respondent No.1 be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

**(L. Narayana Swamy),
Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua),
Judge**

23rd December, 2019 (Rohit)