

M/S J.B. Rolling Mills Limited Vs. Union of India & Ors.

**CWP No.1752 of 2019**

12.01.2023 Present: Ms. Narvada, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for respondent No.1.  
Ms. Monika, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Vijay Arora, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

Learned counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment.

List after winter vacation.

**( Sabina )  
Judge**

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

January 12, 2023  
(VH)