

***M/s J.B. Rolling Mills Limited vs. Union of India & Ors.***

**CWP No.1752 of 2019**

20.05.2024

Present: Ms. Narvada, Advocate vice Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

Rejoinder be filed by the next date of hearing.

List on 2<sup>nd</sup> September, 2024.

**(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)**  
**Judge**

**May 20, 2024**  
*(sub)*