

M/s J.B. Rolling Mills Limited Vs. Union of India & others.

CWP No. 1752 of 2019

26.11.2025 Present: Mr.Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India with Mr.Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr.Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate, alongwith Ms.Godawari and Ms.Aastha Kohli, Advocates, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

Rejoinder, as prayed, be filed within one week, failing which right to file rejoinder shall stand closed.

List for consideration on **16th December, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Romesh Verma),
Judge.***

26th November, 2025
(Keshav)