

M/s J.B Rolling Mills Limited vs. Union of India & others

CWP No. 1752 of 2019

16.12.2025 Present: Mr. Anubhav Kohli, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Aastha Kohli, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

As prayed, list for consideration on 02.03.2026.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

December 16, 2025 (veena)