

M/s J.B. Rolling Mills Limited versus Union of India & Others

CWP No.1752 of 2019

02.03.2026 Present: Ms. Narvada, Advocate vice Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Svaneel Jaswal, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.1-UOI.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate with Ms. Godawari, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

For request made by learned appearing counsel for the appellant, matter is adjourned for hearing on **07.05.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

March 02, 2026
[Shivender]