

***M/s J.B. Rolling Mills Limited Vs. Union of India and others.***

**CWP No. 1752 of 2019**

**7.5.2026**

**Present:** Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate with Ms. Godawari, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

As prayed, matter is adjourned for hearing on **18<sup>th</sup> June, 2026** with direction to learned counsel for the parties to have instructions as to whether anything survives to be adjudicated or not.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge.***

***(Ranjan Sharma),  
Judge.***

**7<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.**  
*(Keshav)*